24 commission shall report to the joint appropriations committee and 
25 the select committee on capital financing and investments 
26 regarding the findings of the feasibility study required by 
27 subsection (a) of this section. 
28  
29  (c)  There is appropriated twenty-five thousand dollars 
30 ($25,000.00) from the general fund to the state building commission 
31 for purposes of conducting the feasibility study required by this 
32 section. This appropriation shall not be transferred or expended 
33 for any other purpose. It is the intent of the legislature that